
Policies Inforce Building Count Total Exposure Policies Inforce Building Count Risk Count Premium With Surcharge Total Exposure
132,229 132,229 $26,092,158,238 (13,327) (13,327) (13,327) ($366,546,330) ($30,131,649,026)
167,076 167,076 $39,998,314,662 (24,285) (24,285) (24,285) ($407,578,427) ($49,244,326,115)

299,305 299,305 $66,090,472,900 (37,612) (37,612) (37,612) ($774,124,757) ($79,375,975,141)
11,392 11,392 $1,995,215,695 (996) (996) (996) ($11,831,338) ($2,261,882,303)
8,972 8,972 $1,733,324,826 (159) (159) (159) ($4,538,035) ($1,826,656,680)

20,364 20,364 $3,728,540,521 (1,155) (1,155) (1,155) ($16,369,373) ($4,088,538,983)
319,669 319,669 $69,819,013,421 (38,767) (38,767) (38,767) ($790,494,130) ($83,464,514,124)

47,715 47,715 $23,336,576,838 (2,209) (2,209) (2,209) ($8,496,644) ($1,198,162,593)
21,773 21,773 $10,116,590,986 (550) (550) (550) ($1,114,400) ($259,329,665)

69,488 69,488 $33,453,167,824 (2,759) (2,759) (2,759) ($9,611,044) ($1,457,492,258)
69,488 69,488 $33,453,167,824 (2,759) (2,759) (2,759) ($9,611,044) ($1,457,492,258)

60 173 $353,396,900 (458) (2,739) (2,904) ($28,594,007) ($5,142,902,300)
29 88 $311,571,100 (403) (2,762) (3,385) ($33,668,683) ($5,373,826,887)
89 261 $664,968,000 (861) (5,501) (6,289) ($62,262,690) ($10,516,729,187)

482 2,618 $5,005,914,400 419 2,440 2,586 $25,560,073 $4,641,741,800
402 2,364 $4,816,915,287 371 2,270 2,782 $25,825,889 $4,357,261,087
884 4,982 $9,822,829,687 790 4,710 5,368 $51,385,962 $8,999,002,887
973 5,243 $10,487,797,687 (71) (791) (921) ($10,876,728) ($1,517,726,300)

1,500 4,576 $7,802,512,040 (56) (176) (231) ($4,592,070) ($476,454,300)
364 1,154 $3,344,649,933 (31) (91) (148) ($5,183,772) ($918,533,700)

1,864 5,730 $11,147,161,973 (87) (267) (379) ($9,775,842) ($1,394,988,000)
1,864 5,730 $11,147,161,973 (87) (267) (379) ($9,775,842) ($1,394,988,000)

378 491 $436,887,868 (24) (24) (24) ($190,132) ($15,680,500)
764 1,220 $1,081,865,584 (16) (60) (60) ($361,264) ($52,160,000)

1,142 1,711 $1,518,753,452 (40) (84) (84) ($551,396) ($67,840,500)
1,142 1,711 $1,518,753,452 (40) (84) (84) ($551,396) ($67,840,500)
1,539 2,258 $1,219,752,264 (25) (38) (40) ($353,406) ($19,037,099)

662 1,563 $836,542,134 (9) (68) (65) ($728,486) ($50,711,986)
2,201 3,821 $2,056,294,398 (34) (106) (105) ($1,081,892) ($69,749,085)
2,201 3,821 $2,056,294,398 (34) (106) (105) ($1,081,892) ($69,749,085)

395,337 405,662 $128,482,188,755 (41,758) (42,774) (43,015) ($148,589,228) ($18,827,098,650)

12-31-2025 Current Month-End Change From Prior Month
Risk Count Premium With Surcharge

Citizens Property Insurance Corporation
Detail By Product Line

Excludes Takeouts

Report Run Date : 01-05-2026

Reported Period : 12-31-2025

PR-M Wind Coverage Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe 132,229 $310,731,192
Remainder of State 167,076 $348,914,620

State Total 299,305 $659,645,812
PR-M Exclude Wind Coverage Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe 11,392 $9,888,827

Remainder of State 8,972 $4,267,165
State Total 20,364 $14,155,992

PR-M State Total 319,669 $673,801,804
PR-W Wind Coverage Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe 47,715 $198,854,403

Remainder of State 21,773 $63,326,572
State Total 69,488 $262,180,975

PR-W State Total 69,488 $262,180,975
CR-M Exclude Wind Coverage Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe 200 $972,056

Remainder of State 118 $561,027
State Total 318 $1,533,083

CR-M Wind Coverage Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe 2,792 $26,563,694
Remainder of State 2,908 $26,760,487

State Total 5,700 $53,324,181
CR-M State Total 6,018 $54,857,264
CR-W Wind Coverage Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe 5,681 $73,126,072

Remainder of State 1,816 $20,946,912
State Total 7,497 $94,072,984

CR-W State Total 7,497 $94,072,984
CNR-M Wind Coverage Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe 491 $5,851,199

Remainder of State 1,220 $9,723,404
State Total 1,711 $15,574,603

CNR-M State Total 1,711 $15,574,603
CNR-W Wind Coverage Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe 2,311 $24,687,481

Remainder of State 1,680 $10,641,888
State Total 3,991 $35,329,369

1)  Personal Residential Exposure Includes Coverages A-D, except DP1/MDP1/MD1, Which Excludes Coverages B and D.

2)  Commercial Exposure Includes Building, Other Structures and Business Personal Property.

CNR-W State Total 3,991 $35,329,369
Citizens Total State Total 408,374 $1,135,816,999
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